FBN Notices-Paramount **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME**

STATEMENT

The following person is

doing business as: UNIVERSAL SHIP-PING GROUP, 1307 E COLORADO STREET, GLENDALE, 91205. Registered Owners: UNIVERSAL SERVICE EX-CHANGE INC, 1307 E COLORADO STREET, 91205. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to transact business unness name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: MKRTICH Signed: MKRTICH TAMRAZYAN, PRES-IDENT. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 08/20/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new ictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of



itself authorize the use

County of Los Angeles Department of the Treasurer and Tax Collector

Notice of Divided Publication

Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code (R&TC) Sections 3702, 3381, and 3382, the Los Angeles County Trea-surer and Tax Collector surer and lax Collector is publishing in divided distribution, the Notice of Online Public Auction of Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to the Tax Collector's Power to Sell in and for the County of Los Angeles, State of California, to various newspapers of general circulation published in the County. A portion of the list appears in each of such newspapers.

Notice of Online Public
Auction of TaxDefaulted Property
Subject to the Tax
Collector's Power to
Sell (Sale No. 2024B)

Whereas, on Tuesday, July 9, 2024, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, directed the County of Los Angeles Treasurer and Tax Collector (TTC), to sell certain tax-defaulted properties at the online public auction.

The TTC does hereby give public notice, that unless said properties are redeemed, prior to the close of business on Friday, October 18,

FBN Notices-Paramount in this state of a Ficti-

tious Business Name in violation of the rights of state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 9/5,12,19,26/24-145812

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-180835

The following person is doing business as: QUALITY PLUMBING, 9705 ARTESIA BLVD, BELLFLOWER, CA 90706. AI #ON 2910632. Registered Owners: JTZ PLUMB-ING INC, 9705 ARTESIA BLVD BELLFLOWER, CA 90706. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A Signed: TIA M ZWIEP SECRETARY. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office 08/28/2024. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five

2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time, the last busi-2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pa- Registration will begin cation will show both pricific Time, the last busi- on Friday, September or and current AINs. An ness day prior to the first 20, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. explanation of the parcel day of the online public auction, the TTC will offer for sale and sell said 2024, at 5 properties on Saturday, cific Time. October 19, 2024, beginning at 3:00 p.m.

Pacific Time, through tion 3692.3, Tuesday, October 22, sells all properties and the Country of the Country of

5:00 p.m. Pacific Time.

The TTC will re-offer any properties that did not sell or were not re-deemed prior to Friday, December 6, 2024, at teres 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time, law. for sale at online public auction at <a href="https://www.auction.com/https:// govease.com/los-ange les beginning Saturday, December 7, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. Pacific Time, through Tuesday, De-cember 10, 2024, at

from the County of Los Tin Angeles Treasurer and at Collector lacounty.gov. Bidders are required to pre-reg-

FBN Notices-Paramount

was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal. state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 9/19,26,10/3,10/24-

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME 2024-179510 The following person is

GAMAS PAINTING. 1904 VANDERBILT LANE APT A, RE-LANE APT A, REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278. Registered Owners: MIGUEL AN-GEL GAMAS, 1904 VANDERBILT LANE APT A, REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-Al The date registrant started to transact busi-

2024, at 12:00 p.m. Pa- is and the County and cific Time, to the high- its employees are not I certify under penalty of est bidder, for not less liable for any known or perjury that the foregothan the minimum bid, unknown conditions of ing is true and correct at online public auction the properties, includ- Executed at Los Angeat https://www.govease ing, but not limited to, er- les, California, on Aucombos angeles ing, but not limited to, er- les, California, on Aurors in the records of the gust 26, 2024.

The minimum bid for each parcel is the total amount necessary to redeem, plus costs, as required by R&TC Section 3698.5.

required by H&TC Section 3698.5.

If the TTC sells a property, parties of interest, as defined by R&TC Seclif a property does not sell during the online to file a claim with the public auction, the right County for any proceeds of redemption will revive from the sale, which are and remain until Friday, in excess of the liens December 6, 2024, at and costs required to be paid from the proceeds. paid from the proceeds. The real property that is if there are any excess subject to this notice is proceeds after the ap-situated in the County plication of the minimum of Los Angeles, State bid, the TTC will send of California, and is denotice to all parties of in-scribed as follows: terest pursuant to State terest, pursuant to State

12:00 p.m. Pacific Time. Los Angeles, California OSWALD, EMANUELLE 90012. You may also call A LOCATION COUNTY Prospective bidders (213) 974-2045, Monday OF LOS ANGELES should obtain detailed through Friday, 8:00 \$77,117.00 information of this sale a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Pacific 3723 AIN 8070-022-021 from the County of Los Time vicit our website CAYIOLA LORENZA

are required to pre-register at https://www.gov The Assessor's Identi- DELACRUZ,SABALIAS ease.com//os-angeles fication Number (AIN) AND OFELIA LOCA- and submit a refundable in this publication refers TION COUNTY OF LOS \$5,000 deposit in the to the Assessor's Map ANGELES \$6,044.00 form of wire transfer, Book, the Map Page, CN110415 528 Sep electronic check, ca- and the individual Par- 19,26, Oct 3, 2024 shier's check or bank- issued money order at Page. If a change in the Paramount Journal the time of registration. AIN occurred, the publi- 9/19,26,10/3/24-146061

FBN Notices-Paramount

names listed above Signed: MIGUEL ANGEL GAMAS. OWNER This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 08/26/2024. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious **Business Name State**ment must be filed before that time. The fildoes not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seg.. Business and Professions Code) Paramount Journal 9/19,26,10/3,10/24-

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT The following person is

doing business as: MAGGIE'S BOTANIC AL LAB, 13812 GARDENLAND AVE, BELLFLOWER, CA

20, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. explanation of the parcel Pacific Time and end on numbering system and Tuesday, October 15, the referenced maps are 2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pa- available at the Office of the Assessor located at 500 West Temple Street, p.m. Pursuant to R&TC Sec-Room 225, Los Angeles, through tion 3692.3, the TTC California 90012, or at other 22, sells all property "as assessor.lacounty.gov. p.m. Pa- is "and the County and the bish its property and the county are considered.

ELIZABETH BUENROSTRO GINSBERG Treasurer and Tax proceeds Collector
which are County of Los Angeles State of California

Time, visit our website GAXIOLA,LORENZA at ttc.lacounty.gov or LOCATION COUNTY email us at auction@ttc. OF LOS ANGELES lacounty.gov. \$2,334.00 52,330.00 3724 AIN 8080-028-020

FBN Notices-Paramount 90706. Registered Owners: MARGARITA

13812 GARDENLAND AVE, BELLFLOWER CA 90706 & JOSE OMAR MARTINEZ 13812 GARDENI AND AVE, BELLFLOWER, CA 90706. This business is conducted by COPARTNERS. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious names listed above: 01/2024. Signed: JOSE OMAR MĂRTINEZ GENERAL PARTNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office 09/09/2024. Notice -Office This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code).

Paramount Journal 9/19,26,10/3,10/24-146140

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-196619 The following person is

doing business as TRIWEST LOGISTICS 2960 E. VICTORIA STREET, RANCHO DOMINGUEZ, CA 90221. Registered Owners: CHAIDEZ TRUCKING INC, 9 S HACKENSACK AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032 ducted by: CORPORA-TION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: GEORGE CORSI, CFO. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 09/19/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal. state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 9/26,10/3,10,17/24-

146317

Notices-Paramount SUMMONS

(Family Law) **NOTICE TO RESPONDENT** (Aviso al Demandado): ARTURO RAMÓS

Notices-Paramount Read the information

below. Lo han

demandado. Lea la in-

formacion en la

pagina siguiente

(Nombre del

demandante)

FONOTAGA VAU

CASE NUMBER

23FL013455E You have 30 calendar days after this summons and petition are served on you to file a response (Form FL-120) at the court and have a copy served on the petitioner. A letter, phone call, or court appearance will not protect you. If you do not file your response on make orders affecting your marriage or domestic partnership, your property, and custody of your children. You may be ordered to pay support and attornev fees and costs. For lawyer immediately. Get help finding a lawyer at the California Courts Online Self-Center (www.courts.ca.gov/sel fhelp), at the California Legal Services web-(www.lawhelpca.org),

or by contacting your local county bar association. NOTICE-RESTRAIN-

ING ORDERS ARE ON PAGE 2: These restraining orders are effective against both spouses or domestic partners until the petijudgment is entered, or the court makes furenforceable anywhere in California by any law who has received or seen a copy of them. FEE WAIVER: If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the clerk for a court may order you to pay back all or part of the fees and costs that the court waived for you or the other party. Tiene 30 dias de calendario despues de haber recibido la entrega legal de esta Citacion y Peticion para presentar una Respuesta (formulario FL-120) ante la corte y efectuar la entrega legal de una copia al demandante. Una carta o llamada telefonica o una audiencia de la corte no basta para protegerio. Si no presenta su Respuesta a tiempo, la corte puede dar ordenes que o pareja de hecho, sus bienes y la custodia de bien le puede ordenar que pague manuten-cion, y honorarios y costos legales. Para asesoramiento legal, de inmediato con un abogado. Puede obtener informacion para encontrar un abogado en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de CaliforNotices-Paramount

(www.sucorte.ca.gov), en el sitio web de los Servicios Legales de California (www.lawhelpca.org) o Poniendose en contacto con el colegio de abogados de su condado. A V I S O - L A S ORDENES DE RE-

STRICCION SE EN-CUENTRAN EN LA PAGINA 2: Las ordenes de restriccion estan en vigencia en cuanto a ambos conyuges o miembros de la pareja de hecho hasta que se depida la peticion, se emita un fallo o la corte de otras ordenes. Cualquier agencia del orden publico que haya recibido o visto una copia de estas ordenes puede hacerias acatar en cualquier lugar de Califor-**EXENCION DE CUO-**TOS: Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentacion, pida al secretario un formu-

lario de exencion de cuotas. La corte puede ordenar que usted pague, ya sea en parte o por completo, las cuotas y costos de la corte previamente exentos a peticion de usted o de la otra parte. The name and address of the court are (El nombre y dirección de la corte son): SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO EAST COUNTY DIVISION 250 E. MAIN ST, EL CAJON, CA 92020 The name, address, and telephone number of petitioner's attorney, or petitioner without ar attorney, are (El nombre, dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del solicitante, o del solicitante si no tiene abogado, son): FONOTAGA VAU, 1029 NORTH MOLLISON AVENUE APT 12, EL CAJON, CA 92021. 619-649-5705 Date (Fecha) 12/01/2023

Clerk, by (Secretario, por) A. FLORES Deputy (Asistente)

Paramount Journal 9/12,19,26,10/3/24-**NOTICE OF PETITION TO**

ADMINISTER **ESTATE OF: CECIL JEROME** DARBY CASE NO. 23STPB12730

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and perwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of CECIL JEROME DARBY. A PETITION for Probate has been filed by: SHIRLEY LUCILLE SMITH-DARBY in the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles.

The Petition for Probate requests that SHIRLEY LUCILLE SMITH-DARBY be ap-

Notices-Paramount

representative to administer the estate of The petition requests authority to administer dependent Administration of Estates Act. This authority will al-

low the personal representative to take obtaining court approval. Before taking certions, however, the personal representative notice to interested persons unless they consented to the proposed action.) The intion authority will be granted unless an inobjection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

tion will be held in this court as follows: OC-TOBER 28, 2024 at 8:30 AM, Dept. 62, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. If you object to the

granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must court and mail a copy to the personal represthe court within the

later of either (1) four of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect or. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in

California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an in ventory and appraisal of estate assets or of as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court

Attorney for Petitioner 4192 BROCKTON AVE, STE 103, RIVER-SIDE, CA 92501. (951) 880-7946

Paramount Journal 9/26,10/3,10/2024-

EVERY NEIGHBORHOOD HAS A Naturehood DiscoverTheForest.org